
 
 

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 
_______________ 

 
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD 

_______________ 
 
 

PHARMACOSMOS A/S 
Petitioner 

 
v. 
 

LUITPOLD PHARMACEUTICALS, INC. 
Patent Owner 

_______________ 
 
 

        Cases1  IPR2015-01490; Patent 7,754,702 B2 
    IPR2015-01493; Patent 8,431,549 B2 
     
 

____________________________________________________________ 
 

ALTERNATIVE DISPUTE RESOLUTION STATEMENT 
 
 
 
 

 

                                                 
1 As required by Paper 8, Petitioner attests that the word-for-word identical paper is 
being filed in each proceeding identified in the heading. 
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 In accordance with the Board’s January 8, 2016 Scheduling Order (Paper 

No. 12), Petitioner Pharmacosmos A/S hereby notifies the Board that the parties 

have participated in settlement negotiations but have not yet reached an agreement. 

 

  Respectfully submitted, 
  
 BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. 
  
  

February 23, 2016 /s/ Lisa Kole  
Date  

 
ATTORNEYS FOR 
PHARMACOSMOS 
 
Lisa Kole (PTO Reg. No. 35,225) 
Steven Lendaris (PTO Reg. No. 53,202) 
Paul Ragusa (PTO Reg. No. 38,587)  
Jennifer Tempesta (PTO Reg. No. 59,021)   
 
Baker Botts L.L.P. 
30 Rockefeller Plaza 
New York, NY 10112 
Telephone: (212) 408-2500 
Facsimile:  (212) 408-2501 
Email: lisa.kole@bakerbotts.com 
steven.lendaris@bakerbotts.com  
paul.ragusa@bakerbotts.com 
jennifer.tempesta@bakerbotts.com 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

The undersigned hereby certifies that the foregoing ALTERNATIVE 

DISPUTE RESOLUTION STATEMENT is being served on February 23, 2016 by 

filing through the Patent Review Processing System and delivering a copy via 

email to the counsel for Patent Owner at the addresses of record: 

 

George E. Quillin 
Michael D. Kaminski 
Foley & Lardner LLP 
3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 600 
Washington, D.C. 20007 
Email: gquillin@foley.com 
mkaminski@foley.com 

 
 
Respectfully submitted 

 
 
Dated:   February 23, 2016          /s/ Lisa Kole    

 
Lisa Kole (PTO Reg. No. 35,225) 
Baker Botts L.L.P. 
30 Rockefeller Plaza 
New York, NY 10112 
Telephone: (212) 408-2500 
Facsimile: (212) 408-2501 
Email: lisa.kole@bakerbotts.com 
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